Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

07-15-2005

PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

7-11-05 TRAD	103041500
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No
FMC Corporation	Name: FMC Technologies, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware	Address: 200 East Randolph Drive City: Chicago
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Illinois Country: USA Zip: 60601
Execution Date(s) May 31, 2001  Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship  General Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship  XX Corporation Citizenship Delaware  Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and     A. Trademark Application No.(s)      C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,553,503  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Elisa M. Valenzona	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information:
State: Illinois Zip: 60611  Phone Number: 312/321-4200  Fax Number: 312/321-4299  Email Address: evalenzo@a@brinkshofer.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature:  Signature  Elisa M. Valenzona  Name of Person Signing	July 8, 2005  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003192 FRAME: 0666 1.24.05.

01-27-2005 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) ates Patent and Trademark Office RECORI TRA To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: FMC Technologies, Inc. FMC Corporation Internal Association Individual(s) Address: Limited Partnership General Partnership 200 East Randolph Street Address: Corporation-State Chicago Other State: Illinois Citizenship (see guidelines) USA Country: Execution Date(s) Association Citizenship General Partnership Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance: x Corporation Citizenship Delaware Merger Other Citizenship Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic U Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Elisa M. Valenzona 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: NBC Tower - Suite 3600 Enclosed 455 N. Cityfront Plaza Drive 8. Payment Information: City: Chicago a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State:\_\_ Zip: 60611 Expiration Date Phone Number: <u>312/321-4200</u> b. Deposit Account Number\_ Fax Number: \_\_\_\_ 312/321-4299 Authorized User Name Email Address: evalenzona@brinkshofer.com 9. Signature: Signatur Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01/26/2005 ECOOPER 00000057 1553503

<u>Flisa M. Valenzona</u>

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 003192 FRAME: 0667

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment shall be deemed effective as of May 31, 2001.

WHEREAS, FMC Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the mark S MASS and Design ("Assigned Mark") that is registered on the Principal Register at Registration Number 1,553,503, of the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, FMC Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Assigned Mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Mark, including any registrations or applications for the Assigned Mark, together with the goodwill of the Assignor's business and that portion of the assignor's business in connection with which the Assigned Mark has been used.

Assignor agrees to take any further action reasonably necessary to assist Assignee in recording the transfer of the Assigned Mark.

**FMC** Corporation

Date: 12/20/04

Bv:

Name: Marcia D. Pintzuk

Title:

**Assistant Secretary** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003192 FRAME: 0668

**RECORDED: 01/24/2005**